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TABLE I
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures

January-February 2010

Month
Number of
Registered
Lobbyists 1

Number of
Registrations

Number of
Affidavits

Filed 2

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting

Expenditures 3

Total
Expenditures

Reported

January 488 1354 465 103 138,589.20

Feb 505 1407 483 119 284,371.44

Mar

Apr

May, Jun, Jul, Aug

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec

TOTAL 505 1407 483 422,960.64

1. The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some
individuals lobby for more than one employer.

2. Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption.

3. Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were
$100 or less during the period.

Governmental Ethics Commission
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TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures 

in February 2010 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed. 

Agriculture $14,682.89 $25,210.98 

Aviation $668.58 $1,560.29 1 

Banking & Finance 

Business & Industry 

Chambers of Commerce 

I 
I 

$28,530.22 

$3,431.52 

$20,212.34 

$30,824.98 

$4,287.93 

$27,992.72 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities $1,448.71 $2,306.57 

Civic & Political Organizations $0.00 $0.00 

Education $5,363.16 $5,908.29 1 

$40,651.46Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources $18,520.93 

$54,392.53Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco $20,454.35 

Gaming $2,509.14 $2,509.14\ 

Health & Mental Health $27,188.93 $41,710.93 

Insurance $2,402.84 $4,175.67 1 

Lobbying Firms $2,253.74 $4,245.82 1 

Local Governments $2,646.91 $12,335.48 

Miscellaneous $99,078.08 $101,541.95 

No Appointing Authority $0.00 $0.00\ 

Pharmaceuticals $193.91 $318.71 

$58,968.73Professional & Business Associations $31,866.73 

$679.41Religious Org. & Churches $679.41 

Transportation $2,239.05 $3,339.05 1 

1 



TABLE III
 

Lobbyist Expenditures for February 2010
 

I_A_A_R_p_K_an_s_as I -+ -+ I' +__----+__----iI Ernest Kutzley $14,302.58 $11,889.80 $26,192.38 

Alliance for Kansans with Developmental 
Disabilities In 

Richard Shank $216.55 $216.55 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 

IJohn Bottenberg $193.91 $193.91 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 

R Eric Donaldson $477.89 $16,955.70 $17,433.59 

American Cancer Society 

Chris Masoner $187.09 $60.29 $12,416.17 $2,744.00 $15,407.55 

American Institute of Architects 

Trudy Aron $200.00 $200.00 

Americans for Prosperity 
I 

Derrick Sontag $24,969.00 I_ 
I 

$24,969.00 

Ash Grove Cement 

I
Jacqueline Clark $202.99 $202.99 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Mike Hammond $576.03 $576.03 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
I 

Stuart Little $598.59 $598.59 

Associated General Contractors of Kansas 

--":"Corey Peterson $9.25 

Associated General Contractors of KS 

William Stafford $143.55 $143.55 

I 
AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

~John Bottenberg $446.19 $446.19 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Chris Carroll $149.94 $149.94 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
II 

Daniel Jacobsen $2,421.1 0 $2,421.10 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
I 

Cynthia Zapletal $180.00 
I 

$180.00 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Sandy Braden $353.54 $353.54 

I I I I I I 
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$353.53 $353.531 

$308.71 

$900.98 

$800.00 

\
 



Fann Credit Assn of Kansas 

Tom Bruno 
'111.35 I I I $111.35 

I Federico Consulting 

I John Federico 

Finney County, Kansas 

Pete Olson 

Gaches Braden & Associates 

Matt Casey 

I 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Ron Gaches 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Scott Heidner 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 

Bob Vancrum 

$113.91 

$18100 

$544.00 

$177.39 

$132.16 

$359.64 

$37.48 

HCA 

Julie Hein $200.60 $2172 

HCA 

Ronald Hein $265.10 $40.00 

I 

Heartland Community Bankers Assn 

Matthew Goddard 

Horsethief Reservoir 

Robin Jennison 

$193.91 

$429.45 

ING 

Brad Smoot 

ITC Great Plains 

Kimberly Svaty 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones 

Koch Industries Inc 

Jonathan Small 

KS Action for Children 

KS AFL-CIO 

Andy Sanchez 

Shannon Cotsoradis 

$1,833.24 

$857.07 

$747.07 

$954.47 

$1,287.02 

$1,316.11 

~ 

I 
I---------------+-----:ir---------:-----+-----r------+-------i 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn
 

Ronald Seeber $1,220.55
 



KS Agribusiness Retai lers Assn 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz 

I KS Assn for Justice 

Jennifer Crow 

KS Assn for Justice 

Robert J Wilson 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 

Kent Comish 

I KS Assn of Chiefs of Police 

Ed Klumpp 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 

Gayle Shaw 

KS Assn of Health Plans 

Marlee Carpenter 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Kerri Spielman 

KS Assn of Osteopathic Medicine 

Robert Williams 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance 
Co 

David Hanson 

I I 

$173.13 

$355.23 

$504.78 

$193.91 

$1,016.55 

$750.00 

$298.68 

$1,910.25 

$110.00 I 

$193.91 

$173.13 

$355.23 

$504.78 

$193.91 

$1,016.55 

$750.00 

$298.68 

I$1,910.25 

$110.00 

-r= 
KS Assn of School Boards
 

Mark Tallman
 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn
 

Don McNeely
 

KS Bankers Assn
 

Kathy Olsen
 

KS Bankers Assn
 

Douglas Wareham
 

KS Bar Assn " 
Joseph Molina III 

KS Beverage Assn
 

Ronald Hein
 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 

John Federico 

KS Catholic Conference
 

Michael Schuttloffel
 

I 

I 

I 

$13.00 

I 

I 

I I 

I 

$2,762.79 

$5,084.32 

$7,536.91 

$7,301.70 

$2,662.88 

$2.23$86.20 

$390.39 

$2,762.79 

$5,084.32 

$7,536.91 

$7,301.70 

$2,662.88 

$101.43 

$390.39 

$173.61 $679.41$505.80 , 
I I 
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I I. 
KS Chamber of Commerce 

$153.30Rachelle Colombo $153.30 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles $90.71 $90.71 
I 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Jeff Glendening $279.7\ $17,204.51$16,924.80 

KS Chiropractic Assn 

John Kiefhaber $1,210.66 $1,210.66 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic 
Violence 

Dodie Wellshear $416.70 $416.70 

I 
KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten 

KS Cooperative Council 

Leslie Kaufman 

KS County Treasurers Assn 

I 
Steve Kearney 

KS Credit Union ·Assn 

Haley Davee 

I 

$6,153, 
28 

1 

$560.45 

$2,200.00 

$9,250.63 

',-I 
I 

I$94.71 

$100.00 

KS Dental Assn 

Kevin Robertson $1,921.20 

KS Economic Development Alliance 
(KEDA) 

Lavern Squier $1,011.82 

$6,253.28 

$560.45 

$2,200.00 

I 

1 

$9,345.34 

$1,921.20 

$1,011.82 

KS Economic Progress Council 

Bernard Koch $193.91 $193.91 

I KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus $1,247.40 

I 1 

$1,247.40 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 

Phil Wages 
I 

$707.07 $707.07 

KS Entertainment LLC 

Karen Bailey $667.00 $667.00 

KS Entertainment LLC 

John Bottenberg $268.34 I $268.34 

KS Farm Bureau 

Brad Harrelson $3,649.80 $3,649.80 

KS Gas Service/ONEOK, Inc. 

I 
Mick Urban ~~ 

I 

II 

I 
I ~ 
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I KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Ronald Seeber 

I 

$394.23 

I 

$394.23 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz $173,13 $173.13 

KS Health Care Assn 

Cindy Luxem $113.91 $113.91 

I 

KS Hospital Assn 

John Peterson $112.00 $112.00 

KS Independent College Assn 

Douglas Penner $407.70 $407.70 

KS Livestock Assn 

Allie Devine $269.64 $269.64 

KS Livestock Assn 

Dee Likes $4,760.54 $148.61 $4,909.15 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 

Tom Whitaker $1,285.25 $1,285.25 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 

Colin Hansen $2,107.05 $14.16 $2,121.21 

KS Organization for State Employees, 
AFT/AFSCME AFL-CIO 

Robert J Wilson $270.48 $270.48 

KS Peace Officers Assn 

Ed Klumpp $1,016.55 $I ,016551 

KS Pork Assn 

Tim Stroda $2,621.46 $2,621.46 

KS Public Transit Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $75.00 $322.00 $397.00 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 

Jonathan Small $122.78 $122.78 

KS Railroads 

Patrick Hubbell $556.80 
I 

$556.80 

KS Recreation & Park Assn 

Doug Vance $124.15 $124.15 

KS Sheri ffs Assn 

Ed Klumpp $1,016.55 $1,016.55 

KS Society for Human Resource 
Management 

Natalie Bright $400.00 $400.00 

. 
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KS Society of Assn Executives 

Vicki Whitaker 

KS State Council of Firefighters 

Dennis Phillips 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan 

Lenexa Chamber of Commerce 

Ashley Sherard 

Little Government Relations Consulting 

Stuart Little 

LoanMax 

Larrie Brown 

Medco Health Solutions Inc 

Larrie Brown 

I Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp & Affiliates 

William Sneed 

Midwest Energy 

Larry Berg 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 

Ronald Hein 

National Assn of Social Workers, KS 
Chapter 

Sky Westerlund 

$663.73 

$8,499.64 

e 

$1,191.67 

$340.00 

$202.36 

$220.00 

$220.00 

$193.91 

$707.07 

$139.43 

$284.20 

$42.07 

$16.00 I 

$284.20 

National Rifle Assn of America 

-9Jordan Austin $161.69 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
I 

I 

Jennifer Bruning $415.16 $415.16 

Penn Hollywood Kansas Inc 

Karen Bailey $667.00 $667.00 

Penn National Gaming Inc 
I 

Karen Bailey $667.00 $667.00 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

John Pinegar $508.55 $508.55 

Pittsburg Area Chamber of Commerce 

Blake Benson $589.53 $589.53 

PMCA of Kansas - Gas PAC 

Thomas Palace $721.13 $721.13 

I I I 
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Polsinelli Shughart PC
 

Jeffery Bottenberg $227.35
 $227.35 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation
 

Ronald Hein $99.45
 $15.00 $2.57 $117.02 

RAI Services Co
 

Julie Hein $220.71
 $23.92 $244.63 

RAI Services Co
 

Ronald Hein $652.10
 $44.00 $410.48 $7.54 $1,114.12 

Schools for Quality Education
 

Tracy Russell $264.00
 $264.00 

Seaboard Foods
 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz $600.00
 $600.00 

I Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health 

Cynthia Smith $193.91 $193.91 

Sprint Nextel
 

Patrick Fucik
 $100.00 $190.00$90.00 

State Independent Telephone Assn
 

Shirley Allen
 $523.49$523.49 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp
 

Clare Gustin
 $4.72 $707.07$702.35 

Tallgrass Ranchers
 

Carol McDowell
 $741.44$741.441 

TransCanada
 

Ron Gaches
 $159.68$159.68 
-


Unified Government of Wyandotte County
 

Mike Taylor
 $72.00 $72.00 I 

University of Kansas
 

Kathy Damron
 $1,178.67$1,178.67 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority
 

William Sneed $1,725.00
 $4,070.70$2,345.70 

Verizon Business
 

Dina Fisk
 $96.96$96.96 
1 

Verizon Wireless 

Dina Fisk $96.95$96.95 

Via Christi Health System 

Carolyn Smith $208.33 $402.61$19428 
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Via Christi Health System 

Bruce Witt 

W KS Rural Economic Development 
Alliance 

Mendi Alexander 

$173.63 

$200.00 

$173631 

$200.00 

Westar Energy I 

Mark Schreiber $751.42 $751.42 

Western KS GMD No 1 

I-~
Robin Jennison $174.35 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 

Jason Watkins $1,059.49 I $1,059.49 

I I I I I 

Table III coot. 
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TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 
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AM Allied Group 
James R Hanni $0.00 $0.00 $369.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $369.76 

AARP Kansas 
Ernest Kutzley $0.00 $0.00 $16,275.11 $0.00 $11,889.80 $0.00 $28.164.91 

IAdvanced Practice Registered Nurses 
Mary Ellen Conlee 1 $177.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $177.39 

I 

IAlliance for Kansans w/Develop Disabilities 
Richard Shank $0.00 $216.55$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$216.55 

, 

1 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc
 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz
 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.60$625.60 

IAssociated General Contractors of Kansas I 

$0.00 $0.00I Corey Peterson $9.25 $0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 $9.25 
1 

IAssociated General Contractors of KS 
I William Stafford $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$164.03 $0.001 $0.00 

I ~ 

IAI"" elloo' S"vl"" Ieo & It, Alfill"., 
John Rottenberg $193.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193.91$0.00 $0.00 

1 

I Altria Client Services Inc &. its Affiliates
 
R Eric Donaldson
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,912.60 $0.00 . $40,390.49 $477.89 

America's Health Insurance Plans
 
William Sneed
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.31$534.31 

IAmerican Cancer Society 
Chris Masoner $187.09 $12,416.17 $2,744.00$60.29 $0.00 $0.00 $15,407.55

I 1 

I American Institute of Architects 
Trudy Aron $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '40000$400.00 I 

I 1 I 
I

IAmerican Petroleum Institute 
Kenneth Peterson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00$600.00 ~ 

Americans for Prosperity
 
Derrick Sontag
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,969.00 $25,093.34$124.34 ,O~ 

Ash Grove Cement
 
Jacqueline Clark $405.07
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $405.07 

1 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers
 
Mike Hammond 

II $1,837.53
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $1,837.53 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
Stuart Little $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $700.91 

I 

I ~ 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates I 

John Rottenberg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $446.19$0.00$446.19 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 
Chris Carroll
 $0.00 $0.00 $485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,274.41$789.4i I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 
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AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 
Terry Diebolt
 $0,00 $195.80$0,00 I $0.00$0,00 I $0.00$195.80 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 
Patrick Hubbell
 $0,00 $0,00 $595,00$0,00 $0,00 $0.00$595,00 

I 
AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 

Daniel Jacobsen
 $0,00 $200,00 $0,00 $2,819.50$0.00$2,619,50 $0.00 I 

IAT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Cynthia Zapletal $0,00$0,00 $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00 $180,00$180.00 I 

i 

IAtmos Energy Corp 
I Sandy Braden $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $651.13$651.13 $0.001 

iAtmos Energy Corp 
I Ron Gaches $651.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $651.12 
I 1 

$0.00 $0.00 

IIBayer HealthCare I I 
$0,00 $0,00 $308,71$0.00 $0.00 $0.00Craig Mischo $308.71 

I I 

Black Hills Energy I 

$0,00$0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $1,634,30Wes Ashton $1,634,30 I $0,00 

I 

IBlue Cross & Blue Shield of KS 
I Sunee Mickle $1,600,00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $1,600,00$0.00 ~ 

IIBoeing Company 
I $0,00 $0,00$88,00 $0.00 $0,00 $1,287.59John Frederick $1,199,59 

I 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc
 
Jonathan Small $272.70
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $272.70 

I 
Bottenberg & Associates
 

John Bottenberg
 $0,00 $0.00 $1,532.60$0.00$1,532.60 $0,00 I $0.00 
I 

I 
Capitol Advantage LLC
 

Michael Murray $74.07
 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00 $0.00 $109,07$0.00 

I 

I Centurylink 
John Idoux III $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$387.54 $387.54 1 

JI 

ICenturyLink 
. Michael Murray $74.07 $0.00 $0,00$0.00 $35.00 $0.00 $109.07 

II 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation
 
Patrick Terick
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $218.60$0.00 $0.00$218.60 

Chesapeake Energy Corp
 
Robert J Wilson
 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $155.74 $540.09$384.35 

Citizens Against Banning Legal Substances
 
John Knox
 $0.00 I $47,500.00 $0,00 $0,00$0.00 $47,500.00~ 

!City of Overland Park 
Erik Sartorius $0.00 $0.00 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $491.47$491.47! 



I 
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City of Wichita
 
Dale Goter
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.22$0.00 $0.00$350.22 

Clean Air Kansas
 
Jake. Lowen
 $0.00 $109.52$0.00 $0.00 $109.52' $0.00 $0.00 

Clean Air Kansas I 

~ $175.00 $0.00 $175.00Joyce Morrison $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Community Bankers Assn of KS
 
Shawn Mitchell
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,099.12$2,099.12 

Cox Communications Inc
 
Coleen Jennison
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $356.26$0.00$356.26 $0.00 I 

ICox Communications Inc 
, 

Scott Schneider $0.00 $578.85$0.00 $0.00$57885~ '000 II I 
IEmpire District Electric Company 

David Martin 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 
Jonathan Small 

IFarm Credit Assn of Kansas 
Tom Bruno 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico 

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$1,529.77 $0.00 ~ 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255.15$0.00 $0.00$255.15 

J 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $111.35$111.35 

$0.00 I $113.91$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$113.91 

Finney County, Kansas
 
Pete Olson $181.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $181.00 I 

Gaches Braden & Associates
 
Matt Casey
 $54400 I·· . $000 $0.00 $0.00 $544.00$0.00 $0.00 

I Gaches, Braden & Associates 
Ron Gaches $0.00$0.00 $49.98 $0.00 $0.00 $469.01$419.03 

Gaches, Braden & Associates II
Scott Heidner $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $132.16$132.16 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce
 
Bob Vancrum
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $359.64$359.64 

I 

IGreater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 
I Christy Caldwell $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $914.14$914.14 

I 
IHCA 
I Julie Hein $200.60 $21.72 $0.00 $222.32$0.00 I $0.00 
I I ~ 
I,HCA 

$0.00$0.00 $104.00 $0.00I Ronald Hein $355.97 $9.59 1 

$469.56 

.,
iHeartland Community Bankers Assn 
, 

Matthew Goddard $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318.71$318.71 L '000 I $0.001 
I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

1 

Horsethief Reservoir 
Robin Jennison $429.45 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

I I 

$0.00 1 $0.00 $429.45 
1 

Hy-Vee Inc 
Dick Stoffer $488.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $488.21 

liNG 
Brad Smoot $1,833.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.24 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Scott Jones 

ITC Great Plains 

r-_K_im_b_e_rl_y_S_va_ty ----c-__$_I_,6_0_2._4_2i1 $_0_.0_0-1 $_0._0_0t  $_O._O_Or-__$_0_.0_0-t $2_4_.8_ 
3 
-t--_ $1,627.25 

1 ",464.06 '0.00 I $0.00 '0.00 '0.00 $000 ",46406 1 

Koch Industries,lnc 
I! Jonathan Small $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $954.471$0.00$954.47 

I 

!I' KS Academy of Family Physicians 
Carolyn Gaughan . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,715.42$94.94$3,620.48 

KS Action for Children 
Shannon Cotsoradis $1,492.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77.62 $0.00 $1,570.46 

KS AFL-CIO 
Andy Sanchez $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,316.11$0.00$1,316.11 I 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Ronald Seeber $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,220.55$1,220.55 , 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
$0.00Mary Jane Stankiewicz $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $173.13$173.13 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Tom Tunnell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $152.93 $1,684.17, $1,531.24 

KS Agricultural Alliance 
Mauri Ann Domer $1,246.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $1,246.01 

KS Assn for Justice 
Jennifer Crow $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $355.23$355.23 $0.00 I 

KS Assn for Justice I 
Robert J Wilson $904.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $904.05 

i-------------j------+----t----t-I---+------I 
1 KS Assn for the Medically Underservedl1 

I Cathy Harding $156.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156.00$0.001 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 
Kent Cornish $318.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318.71 

I
 
KS Assn of Chiefs of Police
 

I Ed Klumpp $1,016.55 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,016.55 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Gayle Shaw $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00$750.00 $0.00 I 
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I 
KS Assn of Counties
 

Melissa Wangemann
 $3,716.00 I $0.00 

KS Assn of Dist Court Clerks & Admin
 
Alice Adams $0.00
 $564.06 

1 

KS Assn of Health Plans
 
Marlee Carpenter $298.68
 $0.00 

1 

I KS Assn of Homes & Services for the Aging 

IDebra Zehr $240.89 $305.00 
I 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents
 
Kerri Spielman
 $0.00$1,910.25 1 

I KS Assn of Osteopathic Medicine 
Robert Williams $110.00 $000 

1 

KS, Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance Co 

I 
IKS Assn of School Boards 

Mark Tallman $2,772.79 

1KS A,lomobll, D'al", '-"0 
. Don McNeely $5,084.32 

1 

KS Bankers Assn 
Kathy Olsen , $7,998.48 

KS Bankers Assn 
Douglas Wareham $8,810.09 

1 

I
I 

KS Bar Assn 
Joseph Molina III $2,662.88 

IKS Beverage Assn 
Ronald Hein $86.20 

IKS Building Industry Assn 
I 

Chris Wilson $1,200.00 
I 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 
John Federico $5,821. 54 1 

!KS Catholic Conference 
, 

Michael Schuttloffel l $505.80 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
Rachelle Colombo $418.29 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
J Kent Eckles II $762.67 

I 

I 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,716.00 

I 

$564.06 1$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

, 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $298.68 

----=1$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,910.25 

. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.00 

$OO~~$0.00 $0.00 $318.71 

I 

$0.00 I$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,865.96 

$0.00 $0.00 $46.79 $0.00 $2,819.58 

$0.001$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,084.32 
I 

$0.001$0.00 

"::::1 
$0.00 $8,198.48 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,810.09 

I 

$0.001 ~$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 j $13.00 $0.00 $2.23 $101.43 

$0.00 , 

I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 

$OOO~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,821.54 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $173.61 $679.41 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $418.29 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $762.67 

David Hanson 

IKS Assn of Realtors 
Lucas Bell 

$0.00$318.71 
1 

I 
$0.00$7,865.96 1 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

I 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 

. $0.00 
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KS Chamber of Commerce
 
Jeff Glendening
 $0.00 $16,924.80 $3,302.27 $20,810.30$0.00 $0.00$583.23 

KS Chiropractic Assn I 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,210.66$000 $0.00 $0.00John Kiefhaber $1,210.66 
I 

't::di~'~{;::;' 
.'; :;',:,,~~:"" ,;" 

~' "". '..:'. -~:, ';) .;,.,- ''~:~>~~~a~,:o':.\ 

I KS Citizens for the Arts 
Ann Evans $0.00 $367.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $367.00 

$0.00 I 
1 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence
 
Dodie Wellshear $416.70
 $0.00$0.00 $416.70 I 

1 I 

$0.00 $0.001 $0.00 

1 KS Contractors Assn 
Bob Totten $9,309.94 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,559.94 

1 

I KS Cooperative Council 
I Leslie Kaufman $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $152.93 $2,928.13$2,775.20 

IIKS County Treasurers Assn I 

I Steve Kearney $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
1 

KS Credit Union Assn I 
Haley Davee $94.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,345.34$0.00$9,250.63 

KS Dental Assn
 
Kevin Robertson
 $0.00$346.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,305.75----::1 

I KS Economic Development Alliance (KEDA) 
$0.00 $0.00 $1,011.82$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I Lavern Squier $1,011.82 

1 

KS Economic Progress Council
 
Bernard Koch
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $331.92$331.92

I 
IKS Electric Cooperatives Inc 
I David Holthaus $2,302.60 I $0.00 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,302.60 

1 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc
 
Phil Wages
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,302.25$1,302.25 

KS Entertainment LLC
 
Karen Bailey $0.00
 $0.00 I $0.00$0.00 $0.00$667.00 $667.00

I 
KS Entertainment LLC 

I 

John Bottenberg $268.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $268,34 
1 

KS Farm Bureau 
Brad Harrelson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,512.29$5,512.29 1 $0.001 

1 

KS Food Dealers Assn
 
Michael Murray
 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.07$74.07 

KS Food Dealers Assn I
 

Dennis Wilson
 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.88$110.88 

KS Gas Service/ONEOK, Inc. r 

Mick Urban $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,302.25 $1,302.25
1 

I 
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IKS Grain & Feed Assn
 

Ronald Seeber
 $0.00 $394.23 
I 
KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$394.23 

$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $173.13$173.13 

KS Grain & Feed Assn
 

Tom Tunnell
 $0,00$0.00 $152.93 $1,694.17$0.00 $0.00$1,541.24 

I KS Health Care Assn 
Cindy Luxem $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113.91~ 

KS Hospital Assn
 

Chad Austin
 $79.06 $0.00 $3,825.34 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$3,746.28 

1KS Hospital Assn 
John Peterson $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112.00$112.00 

KS Independent College Assn
 
Douglas Penner
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $407.70$0.00 $0.00$407.70 

KS Legislative Policy Group
 

John Pinegar $3,030.75
 $0.00 $592.54 $3,623.29 

I 1 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

IKS Livestock Assn I 

Allie Devine $269.64 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $269.64 

I 

IKS Lives'tock Assn 
i $0.00 $0.00I Dee Likes $0.00 $0.00 $148.61 $4,909.15
 
i
 

$4,760.54 

IKS Manufactured Housing Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

. 
1 Martha Neu Smith $600.00 $0.001 

IIKS Motor Carriers Assn 
$0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Tom Whitaker $0.00 $1,885.25$1,885.25 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc
 

Colin Hansen
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $70.83 $17.82 $3,906.75$3,818.10 

KS Optometric Assn
 

Gary Robbins
 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $608,25$0.00$608.25 

IKS Org for State Emp, AFT/AFSCME AFL-CIO 
Robert J Wilson $609.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $609.27 

I 1 
$0.001 

IKS Org of State Emp, AFT/AFSCME, AFL-CIO 
Jane Carter $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$254.26 $254.26 1 

I KS Peace Officers Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0,00$0.00 $0.00$1,016.55[ Ed Klumpp ~ 

IKS Pork Assn 
Tim Stroda $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,621.46$2,621.46

I 

I 

1KS Public Transit Assn 
R E (Tuck) Duncan $322.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$75.00 $O.oo~ 

I 
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IKS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 
I Jonathan Small $122.78$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$122.78 

KS Railroads
 
Patrick Hubbell $556.80
 $0.00 $556.80$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
i 
KS Recreation & Park Assn
 

Doug Vance
 $0.00 $124.15$0.00 I $0.00 $0,00 
1 

$124.15$0.00 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn 
Ronald Hein $3,865.69 $0.00 $0.00 $3,585.75 $7,464.24 

1 
$0.00 $12.80 

I 

I KS Sheriffs Assn 
I Ed Klumpp '1,016.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '0.00 $0.00 '1,016.551 
I 

KS Society for Human Resource Management
 
Natalie Bright $400.00
 $400.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
IIKS Society of Assn Executives 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $663.73Vicki Whitaker $663.73 

KS Society of CPA's
 
Marlee Carpenter $2,512.50
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,512.50 

1 
$0.00 I $0.00 

IKS Society of Professional Engineers 
I $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $192.00$192.001 Ron Gaches 

i 
I KS Soybean Assn 

Dennis Hupe $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 I 
1

~KS State Council of Firefighters I 

Dennis Phillips $8,499.64 L 
KS State Troopers Assn 

I 
Steve Kearney $320.60 

,KS Veterinary Medical Assn 

1I 

Gary Reser $600.00 

I 

$10,484.97$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,985.33 

$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $320.60 

I 

$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $600.00 

IKS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 
R E (Tuck) Duncan $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,914.87$0.00$2,914.87 1 

ILeague of Kansas Municipalities 
Sandy Jacquot $567.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $567.1 7 1 

I 1 
$0.00 $0.00 

ILeague of Kansas Municipalities 
Don Moler $567.16 $0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 $567.16 

1 $OOO~ 
League of Kansas Municipalities 

Kimberly Winn 

ILenexa Chamber of Commerce 
Ashley Sherard . 

I, 

$567.17 

$820.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$567.17 

$820.00 

Little Government Relations Consulting 
Stuart Little $617.53 $0.00 $0.00 $42.07 $0.00 $0.00 $659.60 
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LoanMax 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220.00$0.00Larrie Brown $220.00 

Medco Health Solutions Inc I 
$0.00 $0.00 $220.00Larrie Brown $220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I ------+----.---+------+------I-----+-~---I----____i 
II Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp & Affiliates 

William Sneed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $318.71$0.00 $0.00$318.71 

1 Midwest Energy 
$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $1,302.25$0.00$1,302.25I Larry Be"rg 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 
$0.00Ronald Hein $0.00 $16.00 $0.00 $2.74 $158.17$139.43 

I 
National Assn of Social Workers, KS Chapter I 

$284.20Sky Westerlund $284.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

II IINationa.1 Rifle Assn of America 
$0.00 $36.00 $0.00 $736.11Jordan Austin $700.11 $0.00 $0.00 

Northern Natural Gas Company 
I 

Lon Stanton $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00$600.00 

iOlathe School District USD 233 
I Gary George $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.00 $135.00 

II Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
$0.00Jennifer Bruning $847.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $847.74 

1----------------+----+-----+----+------1-----+------1---------1 
Pat Hubbell Associates Inc I 

II Patrick Hubbell $118.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.34 

1'-p-e-n-n-H-o-lIyw-O-o-d-K-a-n-s-a-s-l-nc--------!-----+------+-----+-----1-------+------+-----1 

Karen Bailey $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $667.00 $0.00 $667.00 
1 

II Penn National Gaming Inc 
Karen Bailey $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $667.00 $667.00$0.00$0.00 

IPinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
John Pinegar $567.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $567.13I 

, 

Pittsburg Area Chamber of Commerce 

,I Blake Benson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $589.53$589.53 

PMCA of Kansas - Gas PAC 
Thomas Palace $928.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $928.45$0.00 I 

Polsinelli Shughart PC 
$0.00Jeffery Bottenberg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $227.35$227.35 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
I Ronald Hein $0.00 $15.00$0.00 $0.00 $2.57 $117.02$99.45 

1-----------------1------1-----[-,-----I---------+-----f-----I-----+ 
I Public Accountants Assn of KS 
I Patrick Hubbell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,594.08$3,594.08 
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RAI Services Co 
$244.63$0.00 $0.00 $23.92 $0.00Julie Hein $0.00$220.71 

RAI Services Co 
$1,366.85$0.00 $0.00 $114.40 $410.48 $10.55Ronald Hein $831.42 

Retail Grocers Assn of Grtr Kansas City 
$109.Q7$0.00Michael Murray $35.00 $0.00$74.07 $0.00 I $0.00 

Schools for Quality Education 
Tracy Russell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $264.00$264.00 

Seaboard Foods 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $600.00 

Sedgwick County Farm Bureau Assn 
I 

Gayle Ross $447.97 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $447.97 

.Shawnee Mission Medical Center 
Melissa Ness $221.00 $195.00 $416.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00\ 

I----------------------;--------+-----i------I------j-----+_----+_ -I 
I Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health I I 

$0,00Cynthia Smith . $345.91 $345.91$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Southwest Kansas Coalition 
$0.00Robin Jennison $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $283.50- $0.00$283.50 

Sprint Nextel 
$0.00 $0.00Patrick Fucik $100.60 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.60 

I 
1 State Assn of Kansas Watersheds 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $785.25$785.25s,;erbert Graves Jr 

State Farm Insurance Company 

I William Sneed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $1,113.72$1,113.72 
I 

IIState Independent Telephone Assn 
Shirley Allen $4,322.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $4,322.50 

I
 
Sunflower Electric Power Corp
 

Clare Gustin $1,297.53 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $4.72 $1,302.25 

Swedish Match North America Inc 
Robin Jennison $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123.88$123.88 

.Tallgrass Ranchers I -- __ __ I 
I1__c_ar_o_1M_C_D_o_w_el_1 !~f_---$O--.O-0_t_---$-O.-O-O_\----$-O-.O-O+_---$_0_.0_0_f- $0_._00-+-__$_7_4:...-.1._44-i 

ITransCanada I 
! Ron Gaches $159.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $159.68 

1--------------------:---------,'-------1-------1-----+-------+-----1------I 
Tyson Foods Inc 1 

Patrick Hubbell $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

,
Unified Government of Wyandotte County 

Mike Taylor $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $72.00I $72.00 
-----'--------'------
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un~~~ri~:~:~b~~i1road 1 $500.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 I 

United Healthcare Services Inc
 
Jarrod Forbes
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345.76$345.76 $0.00 

University of Kansas
 
Kathy Damron
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $1,532.01$1,532.01 $0.00 

II 

I University of Kansas Hospital Authority I 

William Sneed $2,600.00 $2,425.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
I 

$5,025.70 I 
I 

Verizon Business
 
Dina Fisk
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$169.04 $0.00 ----=1 

Verizon Wireless
 
Dina Fisk
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $159.35$159. 35 1 

I 

Via Christi Health System
 
Carolyn Smith
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $610.94$194.28 

i 
I 

Via Christi Health System
 
Bruce Witt $352.15
 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $352.15 

1 

W KS Rural Economic Development Alliance
 
Mendi Alexander
 $0.00 $0.00$200.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 I $200.00 I 

I 

Westar Energy
 
Mark Schreiber
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,346.60 $1,346.60 I 

, 

Western KS GMD No 1
 
Robin Jennison
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $174.35$174.35 $0.00 I $0.00 

IWI,hU, Melco Ch,mbe, of Commecoe~ 
Jason Watkins $2,470.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 

$000 1----"'4~j 
I 

iWind Coalition 1 
I KImberly Svaty . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,142.63$89.38

$3,05325 1._--""", 



Table IV 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year 

:l~fa,i]~? 'B~f~'.18t;~o;L t'r~~~;~i.. ,~;',:'\_',:<,:~,l~,~~:dl'l,),;",),;"iV,~(~""'/; ... ;'._,';'. 

lJ~~~~22;,:.\'~i;~;.:,·;,:L:,,'.-;\ 120 114,080,44 830.00 3,136.19 123,365.08 105,254.16 
,';f,',,< ","'" ;",,:,~':":0 ? it';
~!at{gQ':!~QE;, ·',:-;;.;;-:,::"",·,;·i 103 99,941.42 1,370.70 2,111.10 2,342.29 24,455.83 
•-".. ;~:>:,\,;;, "",;';J~., i',' ,i; " ';,> 
:;,fe~,}Og~irl~;:;~:;':;,::·.i),~;;iJ 118 127,345.48 469.30 795.63 19,152.51 63,706.43 
~,:";,:~:} ii'; 'i:Jl,~<' ;;:i;i;; <. ':'>:'\' \ 
f..~b~2Q.LQ:'" ; ... , , ',,119 127,118.17 453.19 2,830.70 61,977.58 86,913.59 

....~,_ .... ~'~_ -'"_,. ," .~ .... l'~' ,. _,' 

.,;;;-;., ",;!-, " ." /
'Mar'200l:L" ->-' 'c. 
,:. .- t :... '"", ,',."., '..: .;'-'t,'.". '_~;' I, -. ,_"~~;: 

9,941.49 

8,367.86 

4,513.85 

5,078.21 

356,607.36 

138,589.20 

215,983.20 

284,371.44 

:~\:.;'?;' ._.' :"~'.-",· ..h;j::;~~ -,~~.:1t~~. <',
Mar 20W· ,",,:, ", ,',

'.,-;'t.·': " .. j • _,' .::.' :::.:::!,'"'~ "',:,1 : . "'.. -~ 

';~1t~~~Q'~:;;,;~~;:~1{".' .,,~;' 
'r. .',,", "'f:;~ t:' r,.... ~ :.~:-:\ ; ~ ,1;., " 

.~I~!;:gnO,:.:_ ~ :(~~~ " 
!'M~1j~41t~1:~!is~:RP?, ,:~ 
:1£~~tf/l\':~~:;~~'";~~' '~:cl'f;f~~;i4'<t· ;;~~"'~ :'~t\,;::-;;:'.'l 

~rvriC'JUn-jJ ilfAu"201O"'Jj
:\'1!':"',X""" '"" "",~g>-., _,', ".. ',:" 
~~~~~~~~'7~ __ ~~~j:~:. ~.': 'jl~'-S~j;··_ P:",. :,f "._~
',See OetNo'v:-Dec 2009' ~;~ 
;;,,,:..y _--?""jfq"",;~!!!' .•", , ;~, -':':'i.~:;,~~,,·".~'-";"'~I.'. _ r. ~ 

:i~~~f~~~~~~/i_~?t2Rl:O:~;'~' 
~~~'~:,i~"--:t '.,.~~ ;\~~()~\.~~:::: ~ ~",:~_ .~~/~~:: 
.;Jan':cF'eb~2009.'.'·,t", ,,','" ,,',,;;s 241,425.92 1,299.30 3,931.82 142,517.59 168,960.59 14,455.34 572,590.56 

{:j~~~¥~~~~:ijj~8h1~:~t j"/:;'~:*i 227,059.59 1,823.89 4,941.80 64,319.87 111,369.42 13,446.07 422,960.64 


